
* All-Time High 2017

Dept. 2017 % of

Year End Actual Year End Needed To Meet

Department Goal Mbsp. Goal 100%

1 MEXICO 1,015 1,033 101.77% -18

2 IDAHO 9,200 9,223 100.25% -23

3 PHILIPPINES 1,100 1,101 100.09% -1

4 MONTANA 11,000 10,854 98.67% 146

5 SOUTH CAROLINA 19,765 19,485 98.58% 280

6 FRANCE 3,200 3,145 98.28% 55

7 COLORADO 21,000 20,229 96.33% 771

8 WISCONSIN 56,739 54,629 96.28% 2,110

9 ALABAMA 18,217 17,496 96.04% 721

10 MINNESOTA 77,000 73,856 95.92% 3,144

11 HAWAII 2,200 2,104 95.64% 96

12 MARYLAND 52,072 49,754 95.55% 2,318

13 ILLINOIS 86,500 82,446 95.31% 4,054

14 ALASKA 5,750 5,464 95.03% 286

15 CALIFORNIA 90,000 85,435 94.93% 4,565

16 NEW HAMPSHIRE 17,050 16,164 94.80% 886

17 NEBRASKA 32,463 30,772 94.79% 1,691

18 MAINE 18,500 17,531 94.76% 969

19 IOWA 47,000 44,510 94.70% 2,490

20 SOUTH DAKOTA 20,446 19,344 94.61% 1,102

21 FLORIDA 111,858 105,794 94.58% 6,064

22 NEW YORK 108,750 102,803 94.53% 5,947

23 MICHIGAN 68,507 64,712 94.46% 3,795

24 INDIANA 82,470 77,710 94.23% 4,760

25 VIRGINIA 44,637 42,024 94.15% 2,613

26 UTAH 7,000 6,587 94.10% 413

27 NORTH CAROLINA 39,165 36,851 94.09% 2,314

28 PENNSYLVANIA 157,534 148,026 93.96% 9,508

29 DELAWARE 10,295 9,673 93.96% 622

30 VERMONT 11,750 11,027 93.85% 723

31 TEXAS 65,692 61,560 93.71% 4,132

32 NEVADA 7,782 7,270 93.42% 512

33 OKLAHOMA 17,532 16,365 93.34% 1,167

34 WASHINGTON 26,750 24,915 93.14% 1,835

35 MISSOURI 40,438 37,584 92.94% 2,854

36 CONNECTICUT 19,800 18,400 92.93% 1,400

37 GEORGIA 43,832 40,689 92.83% 3,143

38 LOUISIANA 20,601 19,094 92.68% 1,507

39 WYOMING 6,350 5,874 92.50% 476

40 TENNESSEE 25,000 23,116 92.46% 1,884

41 OHIO 100,000 92,387 92.39% 7,613

42 RHODE ISLAND 4,853 4,479 92.29% 374

43 MASSACHUSETTS 37,000 34,018 91.94% 2,982

44 ARIZONA 41,000 37,682 91.91% 3,318

45 NEW JERSEY 46,300 42,515 91.83% 3,785

46 NEW MEXICO 11,250 10,322 91.75% 928

47 NORTH DAKOTA 15,100 13,852 91.74% 1,248

48 ARKANSAS 13,444 12,305 91.53% 1,139

49 MISSISSIPPI 13,849 12,664 91.44% 1,185

50 DIST OF COL 1,710 1,558 91.11% 152

51 KENTUCKY 21,682 19,742 91.05% 1,940

52 OREGON 18,500 16,685 90.19% 1,815

53 PUERTO RICO 4,015 3,613 89.99% 402

54 KANSAS 30,170 27,018 89.55% 3,152

55 WEST VIRGINIA 16,571 14,814 89.40% 1,757

TOTALS 1,881,404 1,768,303 93.99% 113,101

2017 TAL Membership Report as of: July 4, 2017



Central Region - NVC Paul Martel (FL) Southeast Region - NVC Fae Casper (GA)

Department Goal Total Percent Department Goal Total Percent

WISCONSIN 56,739 54,629 96.28% SOUTH CAROLINA 19,765 19,485 98.58%

ILLINOIS 86,500 82,446 95.31% ALABAMA 18,217 17,496 96.04%

FLORIDA 111,858 105,794 94.58% VIRGINIA 44,637 42,024 94.15%

MICHIGAN 68,507 64,712 94.46% NORTH CAROLINA 39,165 36,851 94.09%

INDIANA 82,470 77,710 94.23% TEXAS 65,692 61,560 93.71%

OHIO 100,000 92,387 92.39% GEORGIA 43,832 40,689 92.83%

KENTUCKY 21,682 19,742 91.05% LOUISIANA 20,601 19,094 92.68%

WEST VIRGINIA 16,571 14,814 89.40% TENNESSEE 25,000 23,116 92.46%

Totals 544,327 512,234 94.10% ARKANSAS 13,444 12,305 91.53%

MISSISSIPPI 13,849 12,664 91.44%

DIST OF COL 1,710 1,558 91.11%

Midwest Region - NVC Douglas L. Boldt (NE) PUERTO RICO 4,015 3,613 89.99%

Department Goal Total Percent Totals 309,927 290,455 93.72%

MINNESOTA 77,000 73,856 95.92%

NEBRASKA 32,463 30,772 94.79%

IOWA 47,000 44,510 94.70% Northeast Region - Vincent J. Troiola (NY)

SOUTH DAKOTA 20,446 19,344 94.61% Department Goal Total Percent

OKLAHOMA 17,532 16,365 93.34% FRANCE 3,200 3,145 98.28%

MISSOURI 40,438 37,584 92.94% MARYLAND 52,072 49,754 95.55%

NORTH DAKOTA 15,100 13,852 91.74% NEW HAMPSHIRE 17,050 16,164 94.80%

KANSAS 30,170 27,018 89.55% MAINE 18,500 17,531 94.76%

Totals 280,149 263,301 93.99% NEW YORK 108,750 102,803 94.53%

PENNSYLVANIA 157,534 148,026 93.96%

DELAWARE 10,295 9,673 93.96%

Western Region - NVC Paul L. Espinoza (NM) VERMONT 11,750 11,027 93.85%

Department Goal Total Percent CONNECTICUT 19,800 18,400 92.93%

MEXICO 1,015 1,033 101.77% RHODE ISLAND 4,853 4,479 92.29%

IDAHO 9,200 9,223 100.25% MASSACHUSETTS 37,000 34,018 91.94%

PHILIPPINES 1,100 1,101 100.09% NEW JERSEY 46,300 42,515 91.83%

MONTANA 11,000 10,854 98.67% Totals 487,104 457,535 93.93%

COLORADO 21,000 20,229 96.33%

HAWAII 2,200 2,104 95.64%

ALASKA 5,750 5,464 95.03% Membership Comparison

CALIFORNIA 90,000 85,435 94.93%

UTAH 7,000 6,587 94.10% 2017 Membership as of: 7/4/17

NEVADA 7,782 7,270 93.42% (2017 total does not include DMS)

WASHINGTON 26,750 24,915 93.14%

WYOMING 6,350 5,874 92.50% 2016 Membership as of: 7/4/16

ARIZONA 41,000 37,682 91.91% (2016 total does not include DMS)

NEW MEXICO 11,250 10,322 91.75% Difference:

OREGON 18,500 16,685 90.19%

Totals 259,897 244,778 94.18%

2017 - Regional Breakdown

1,768,303

1,833,967

-65,664


